

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co.Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary t 0761 06 5000 e customerservice @tipperarycoco.ie

tipperarycoco.ie

NENAGH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

9th June 2023

A Chara,

You are hereby requested to attend the Annual Meeting of Nenagh Municipal District to be held in Nenagh Municipal District Chamber on Thursday 15th June, 2023 at 10.00 a.m.

Please note that the preferred option for attendance is in person. Should this not be possible and if attendance by zoom is required please contact us to request a Zoom ID.

Is mise le meas,

Rosemary Joyce

Rosemary Joyce Meetings Administrator

AGENDA

- 1. Election of Cathaoirleach
- 2. Election of Leas-Chathaoirleach